

Laurie Stringham, Chair At-Large A

Richard Snelgrove At-Large B

Jim Bradley At-Large C

Arlyn Bradshaw District 1

David Alvord District 2

Aimee Winder Newton
District 3

Ann GranatoDistrict 4

Steve DeBry District 5

Dea TheodoreDistrict 6

February 8, 2022

Honorable Gov. Spencer J. Cox Attn: Shelly Smith, Director of Boards and Commissions 350 N. State St., Suite 200 P.O. Box 142220 Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-2220

Dear Governor Cox:

On December 7, 2021, the Salt Lake County Council submitted nominees for two separate seats on the Central Utah Water Conservancy District Board of Trustees for your appointment. These nominations were made in accordance with Utah Code Ann. § 17B-2a-1005. Our Council thanks you for your timely consideration of these nominees.

Our Council's understanding is that due to informal advice and consent received from the Utah Senate, your office is now seeking a different, additional nominee to consider for appointment to Seat 2, with the goal of adding more diversity to the Central Utah Water Conservancy District Board of Trustees. Accordingly – and consistent with Utah Code Ann. § 17B-2a-1005 – the Salt Lake County Council hereby withdraws the nominees that it previously provided to you for Seat 2 on December 7, 2021, and now provides you with a new list of nominees for consideration for that seat:

Seat 2: Kathy Loveless E. James (Jim) Bradley Arlyn Bradshaw

The Salt Lake County Council appreciates your affirmation of Jon Bronson as the nominee as trustee for Seat 1 on the Central Utah Water Conservancy District Board of Trustees and we look forward to Senate confirmation of Mr. Bronson.

Sincerely,

Laurie Stringham, Chair Salt Lake County Council

cc: Gene Shawcroft, General Manager and CEO, Central Utah Water Conservancy District